
 

No: - GIDC/GM (E)/Tender Notice/2014-15/A-10/                                                                 Date: -06/11/2014 

 

*TENDER NOTICE * 

(E-Tendering Mode Only) 

 

The General Manager (Engg.) invites on behalf of Goa Industrial Development Corporation (GOA-

IDC), Panaji sealed and superscribed item rate tenders from approved and eligible class of contractors 

registered with  GOA- PWD/CPWD/MES/RAILWAY/P&T/Other State PWD having valid PAN card for the 

works as mentioned below:-   

  

Sr. 

No 

Name of Work Estimated 

Amount  

Put to the 

tender in  

Rs.. 

E.M.D.  

in Rs. 

Time 

Limit 

in days 

Eligible  

Class 

Tender 

Pro-

cessing 

fees  

in Rs.. 

Cost of 

tender 

docu-

ment  

in Rs. 

Mode of  payment e - Payment only 

1. Maintenance of roads at 

various places at Kundaim 

Ind. Estate. 

4652555.00 93052.00 60 IB-RBLD  

& above 

4000.00 3000.00 

2. Maintenance of internal 

roads  of Bicholim Ind. 

Estate.(2 nd call.) 

8584144.00 171683.00 90 IB-RBLD    

& above 

4000.00  6500.00

3. Renovation of Idc office 

building at Kakoda Ind. 

Estate.(4
th

 call) 

6852118.00 144113.00    300 1B-BLDG   

& above 

 4000.00 6500.00      

4. Construction of roads 

from plot no. 5/3-1 to 

5/3-4 at Pilerne  Ind. 

Estate. 

1040519.70 20811.00 60  III-RBLD  

& above 

1041.00  2000.00

 

Last Date of online submission of duly filled tender documents: up to 15.00hrs on 19/11 /2014 & will be 

opened online in office of The General Manager (Engg.) GOA-IDC, Patto Plaza, Panaji-Goa on                    

21/11 /2014 at 15.30 hrs.  

 

The applicant should upload on E-tender website the scanned copies of only the original 

documents as listed below:- 

1. Valid  Registration Certificate. 

2. Valid Permanent Account Number (PAN) Card. 

3. Applicants should submit a declaration on Rs. 50.00 stamp paper giving the names of the works 

in hand in above mentioned category.  

4. Valid VAT Registration Certificate. 

5. Mode of payment towards cost of the Tender Document, EMD & Tender processing Fee: To be 

paid online through e-payment mode via NEFT/RTGS/OTC/debit card/Credit card facility/ net 

banking with pre-printed challans available on e-tendering website and directly credit the 

amount to ITG account as generated by challans for NEFT/RTGS/OTC. 

6. The bid documents consisting of plans, specifications, the schedule of quantity of various types 

of items to be executed and the set of terms and conditions of the contract to be complied with 

and other necessary documents can be seen and downloaded from website 

https://www.tenderwizard.com/GOA.. 

7. Those bidders not registered on the website mentioned above, are required to get registered 

beforehand. If needed they can be imparted training on online bidding process as per details 

available on the website. 

8. The intending bidder must have / obtain a valid Class-III digital signature to submit the bid. 

9. On opening date, the contractor  can login and see the bid opening processes. After opening of 

bids he will receive the competitor bid sheets. 

10. The Tenderer shall be responsible for the  correctness and genuine of the documents uploaded 

during tender submission. Any discrepancies in the matter will be liable for rejection and 

suitable action. 

11. No hard copies of the documents to be submitted in the Tender Box. 

 

Incomplete application shall be summarily rejected and right to reject any or all the tenders including 

the lowest without assigning any reasons thereof is reserved. 

 

*For further details, the intending tenderer may contact The General Manger (Engg.) GOA-IDC, Patto 

Plaza, Panaji-Goa, Ph Nos-08322437475/2437883 

*The dates mentioned above shall be treated as the next working day if any of dates fall on holiday. 

 

 

                                                   GENERAL MANAGER (Engg.) 


